
Professional Staff 

Steven D. Wade – steve@bianh.org 
Executive Director 
 
Erin P. Hall – erin@bianh.org 
Senior Director  
 
Ellen Edgerly – ellen@bianh.org 
Community and Legislative Organizer 
 
Lori Sandefur – lori@bianh.org 
Director of Events and Special Projects 
 
Renee Fistere – renee@bianh.org 
Administrative Assistant 
  
Marlene Anderson – marlene@bianh.org 
Administrative Assistant 
 
Jane Karagianis – jane@bianh.org 
Business Manager/Human Resources 
 
Jose Yatco – jose@bianh.org 
IT Manager 
 
Toni Pulli – tpulli@communitycrossroads.org 
Bingo Coordinators/Fundraising 
 
John Richards – johnr@bianh.org 
Special Projects 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Krystal Chase– krystal@bianh.org 
Director of Programs and Services 
 
Adam Schrier – adam@bianh.org 
CFI Director 
 
Ashley Wilson – ashley@bianh.org 
Director of Brain Injury Services 
 
Katy Bizier – kbizier@biausa.org 
NeuroResource Facilitator 
 
Independent Service Coordinators 

- Robin Carpentier – robin@bianh.org 
- Melissa Cushion – melissac@bianh.org 
- Dan Gauthier – dan@bianh.org 
- Laura Holtby – laura@bianhl.org 
- John Jenkinson – john@bianh.org 
- Brian Jones – brian@bianh.org 
- Melissa Kenney – melissa@bianh.org 
- Eva Kutrubes – eva@bianh.org 
- Alison Lesko – alison@bianh.org 
- Penelope Makela – penny@bianh.org 
- Alana Michaud – alana@bianh.org 
- Dani O’Brien – dani@bianh.org 
- Liz Prior – liz@bianh.org 
- Lauren Ramsey – lauren@bianh.org  
- Jennifer Waterhouse – jenn@bianh.org 
- Ilene Wheeler – ilene@bianh.org 

  

Barbara Howard – barbara@bianh.org 
Transition Coordinator 
BICSP – Program Coordinator 
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